SH \$65.00 300100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323397

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Refrigerated Service, Inc.		01/31/2014	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Refrigerated Service, LLC		
Street Address:	5175 West 2100 South		
City:	West Valley City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84120		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3001006	CENTRAL REFRIGERATED SERVICE, INC.
Registration Number:	2997156	CENTRAL REFRIGERATED SERVICE, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: justin.selle@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Aliya Sanders, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136120/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aliya Sanders
SIGNATURE:	/Aliya Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pages from Secretarys Cert--Omnibus 2 .pdf - Adobe Acrobat Pro#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0166

900307353

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:47 PM 01/30/2014 FILED 01:36 PM 01/30/2014 SRV 140111894 - 5474078 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

CENTRAL REFRIGERATED SERVICE, INC.

- 1. The date the corporation first formed is March 14, 2002.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the corporation first incorporated is Nebraska.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nebraska.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Central Refrigerated Service, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Central Refrigerated Service, LLC.
 - 6. This conversion will be effective Friday, January 31, 2014, 3:01 a.m. eastern time.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

18673093.1

RECORDED: 11/17/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0167